RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF A 2023 NATIONCRAFT ENCLOSED TRAILER FROM COLD MIX, INC.

WHEREAS, Cold Mix, Inc. is the owner of a 2023 Nationcraft Enclosed Trailer (VIN 7PVBE2026PD005749) (hereinafter the "Trailer"); and

WHEREAS, Cold Mix, Inc. desires to donate the Trailer to the City of Tupelo for use by the Tupelo Police Department's motorcycle division; and

WHEREAS, Cold Mix, Inc. will have the Trailer customized with the TPD logo and artwork amassing a donation from Cold Mix, Inc. to the City of Tupelo valued at Thirteen Thousand and Eight Hundred Dollars (\$13,800); and

WHEREAS, the acceptance of this donation does not conflict with public policy or result in an economic detriment to the municipality.

NOW, THEREFORE, the governing authorities of the City of Tupelo resolve the following:

- 1. The aforementioned findings are accepted and found to be in accordance with a warranted and lawful exercise of municipal authority.
- 2. The City of Tupelo hereby accepts the donation of the Trailer to be used for all proper municipal purposes.

	ter a full discussion of this ma	· ·	a was sagandad by Council
Member _ were as fol			
	Councilmember C. Mim	ıs	
	Councilmember L. Brya	.n	
	Councilmember T. Bear	d	
	Councilmember N. Davi	is	
	Councilmember B. Palm	ner	
	Councilmember J. Gasto	on	
	Councilmember R. Jones	S	

The motion having received the affirmative vote of a majority of the members present, the Council President declared the motion carried and the resolution adopted.

WHEREUPON, the foregoing Resolution was declared, passed and adopted at a regu				
meeting of the Council on this the	day of _	, 2023.		
		CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI		
		LYNN BRYAN City Council President		
ATTEST:		City Council President		
MISSY SHELTON, Clerk of Council				
		APPROVED:		
		TODD JORDAN, Mayor		
		DATE		